FORM **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-13-1999



VER SHEET ILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. M0309/188237

101090037	Ally Docket No. WIU309/188237
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Louis Meier Thomas V. Chorey, Jr.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Inventive Designs, Ltd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: <u>8430 Lanier Drive</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	City Cumming: State: GA Zip: 30041
Execution Date: June 25, 1999	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): Expres If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Pratt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800	☑Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/09/1999 City 1944 lanta 2000 28 09 1469 11 GA Zip 30309-4530	8. Deposit account number:
FC:581 40.00 0P	
J	11-0855
(NOTICE THIS SPACE IN THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SPACE IN THE S	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tripe and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James L. Ewing, IV, Reg. No. 30,630 Name of Person Signing	1 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Walter Louis Meier of 8430 Lanier Drive, Cumming, Georgia 30041 and Thomas V. Chorey, Jr. of 2 Arden Moor, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30305 have invented certain improvements in "Fishing Device Container" (the "Invention") which may be the subject of a utility application filed or to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, we, being the holders of all of the outstanding capital stock of Inventive Designs, Ltd., (the "Corporation"), a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 8430 Lanier Drive, Cumming, Georgia 30041, desire to assign to the Corporation as a capital contribution, all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Corporation as a capital contribution, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, in and to any patent application relating to the Invention, and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any design, reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0132

Patent Application Entitled "Fishing Device Container" Inventors: Walter Louis Meier and Thomas V. Chorey, Jr. **ASSIGNMENT**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this and seal this __ , 1999. STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss. **COUNTY OF** On this Anday of ___, 1999, before me, a notary public, came Thomas V. Chorey, Jr., to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. My Commission expires: /// ((SEAL)

Patent Application Entitled "Fishing Device Container" Inventors: Walter Louis Meier and Thomas V. Chorey, Jr. ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of STATE OF GEORGIA) **COUNTY OF** ____, 1999, before me, a notary public, came Walter Louis Meier, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. My Commission expires: $11/14/5^2$ (SEAL)

2

792614

RECORDED: 06/28/1999